OP \$40.00 85637563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555333

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L1 Technologies, Inc.		12/30/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syncwise IP, LLC	
Street Address:	2308 Kettner Blvd., Suite B	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85637563	SYNCWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nickreidlaw@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick Nicholas Reid
Address Line 1: 406 9th Ave., Suite 206

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Nicholas Reid
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Nicholas Reid/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark.syncwise#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0400

900529028

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

December 31, 2019

WHEREAS, L1 Technologies, Inc. of 530 B Street, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92101 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the U.S. trademark "Syncwise", U.S. Serial number 85637563 and U.S. Registration Number 4808813("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Syncwise IP, LLC of 2308 Kettner Blvd., Suite B, 92101 ("Assignce"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

L. Technologies, Inc.

Syncwise IP, LTC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 12/31/2019